Check Valves, Filters and Relief Valves
Catalog 4135-CV	 December 2010
40 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Instrumentation Products Division
Jacksonville, AL USA
Catalog 4135-CVRL4 Series Relief Valves
RL4

KIT-RL4SP-225-400 225-400 15.5-27.6 White
KIT-RL4SP-10-225 10-225 0.7-15.5 None
How to Order
Dimensions in inches (millimeters) are for reference only, subject to change.
The correct part number is easily derived from the following example and ordering chart. The eight product
characteristics required are coded as shown in the chart.
Example 1 below describes an RL4A Series externally adjustable relief valve equipped with 1/4" CPI™
compression inlet and outlet ports, Nitrile seals, PTFE back-up ring, stainless steel construction, and a 100 to 150
psig (6.9 to 10.3 bar) spring kit.
Example 2 below describes an RL4A Series externally adjustable relief valve equipped with 1/4" male NPT inlet
port, 1/4" female NPT outlet port, ethylene propylene seals, PTFE back-up ring, stainless steel construction,
manual override option, and a 10 to 225 psig (0.7 to 15.5 bar) spring kit.
  Example 1:  4Z-RL4A-BNT-SS-KD (shown in the part number blocks below)
  Example 2:  4M4F-RL4A-EPRT-SS-MN-KF
Inlet
Port*
Outlet
Port*
Valve
Series
Seal
Material
Back-Up
Rings**
Body
Material Actuation
Spring
Kit***
4M 	 Male NPT
4F	 Female NPT
4A	 A-LOK® Compression
4Z	 CPI™ Compression
4KF	 Female BSP/ISO
4KM	 Male BSP/ISO
M6A	 A-LOK® Compression
M6Z	 CPI™ Compression
M8A	 A-LOK® Compression
M8Z	 CPI™ Compression
RL4A V	 Fluorocarbon
Rubber
BN	 Nitrile Rubber
EPR	 Ethylene
Propylene
Rubber
NE	 Neoprene
Rubber
KZ	 Highly
Fluorinated
Fluorocarbon
Rubber
T	 PTFE SS	 Stainless
Steel
Blank	 Standard
MN	 Manual
Overdrive
KA	 10 - 25 psig
	 (0.7 - 1.7 bar)
KB	 25 - 50 psig
	 (1.7 - 3.4 bar)
KC	 50 - 100 psig
	 (3.4 - 6.9 bar)
KD	 100 - 150 psig
	  (6.9 - 10.3 bar)
KE	 150 - 225 psig
	 (10.3 - 15.5 bar)
KF	 10 - 225 psig
	 (0.7 - 15.5 bar)
KG	 225 - 400 psig
	 (15.5 - 27.6 bar)